
Marlborough District Council  
Covid-19 Community Grants  

Approved 2020 – 2021 Round 1 
Arts & Culture 

Organisation Project Description Approved 

Creative Kids Trust Board Operating - loss of income & increase in demand  $5,750.00 

Havelock Gallery Trust Operating - loss of income $2,030.00 

Marlborough Arts Society Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Marlborough District Brass Band Operating - loss of income $6,500.00 

Marlborough Repertory Society Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Omaka Marae Operating - loss of income $13,000.00 

Rai Valley A & P Show Association Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Waikawa Marae Operating - loss of income   $7,500.00 
 

Community Services 
 Organisation   Project Description  Approved 

Alzheimers Society Marlborough Inc.  Operating - loss of income & increase in 

demand 

$22,000.00 

Blenheim Baptist Church  Operating - loss of income & increase in 

demand  

$6,338.00 

Bowel Cancer New Zealand 

Incorporated  
Operating - loss of income  $10,000.00 

Cancer Society - Marlborough Centre  Operating - loss of income  $20,000.00 

Haraway Taonga Trust  Increase in demand  $6,500.00 

Marlborough Community Development 

Trust   

Operating - loss of income  $3,750.00 

Marlborough Hospice Trust  Operating - loss of income  $12,000.00 
Marlborough Migrant Centre Inc Increase in demand  $7,500.00 

Marlborough Multiple Sclerosis Society 

Inc. 

Operating - loss of income  $3,411.00 

Marlborough Parents Centre Operating- loss of income  $3,000.00 

Marlborough Riding for the Disabled  Operating - loss of income  $7,500.00 

Marlborough Youth Development Trust  Operating - loss of income  $12,000.00 

Marlborough Youth Trust  Demand in services  $16,854.00 

Muslim Association of Marlborough Inc  Operating - loss of income  $2,000.00 

National Heart Foundation of 

New Zealand  

Operating - loss of income  $6,000.00 



 Organisation   Project Description  Approved 

Pelorus Area Health Trust  Operating - loss of income  $3,750.00 

Picton Community Early Learning Centre Operating - loss of income $5,000.00 

Riversdale Promotions Inc Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Salvation Army  Operating - loss of income & increase in 

demand  

$13,750.00 

Samoa Blenheim Community Demand in services $3,750.00 

School Start First Impressions 

Marlborough 

Demand in services $3,750.00 

Selmes Charitable Garden Trust Operating - loss of income $7,500.00 

St John Area Committee Marlborough Operating - loss of income $7,500.00 

Supporting Families Marlborough Trust  Increase in demand  $6,000.00 

Te Atiawa Manawhenua Ki Te Tau Ihu 

Trust  

Operating - loss of income & increase in 

demand  

$5,960.00 

 

Environment 
Organisation Project Description Approved 

Kaipupu Point Mainland Island Society Operating - loss of income $5,000.00 

Okiwi Bay Ratepayers Assn Operating - loss of income $1,500.00 

Picton Dawn Chorus Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Te Whanau Hou Grovetown Lagoon Operating - loss of volunteer time $3,750.00 

Tui Nature Reserve Wildlife Trust Operating - loss of income $2,625.00 

 

Heritage 
 Organisation   Project Description  Approved 

Blenheim Riverside Railway Society Inc. Operating – loss of income $3,500.00 

Marlb Vintage & Farm Machinery 

Society Inc 

Operating – loss of income $2,978.00 

Picton Historical Society Operating – loss of income $3,750.00 

 

 

 

 

 



Sport and Recreation  
Organisation Project Description Approved 

Awatere Golf Club  Operating - loss of income  $3,500.00 

Awatere Rugby Football Club 

Incorporated  

Operating - loss of income  $5,000.00 

Blenheim Bowling Club Operating - loss of income $4,500.00 

Blenheim Golf Club Inc Operating - loss of income $5,000.00 

Blenheim Harlequins Rugby Football 

Club Inc 

Operating - loss of income $1,475.00 

Churchward Park Scout Group Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Flaxbourne Agricultural & Pastoral 

Association 

Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Girl Guides Association NZ inc Operating - loss of income $1,952.00 

Link Pathway Trust Operating - loss of income $7,500.00 

Marlborough Boys College Rugby Club Operating - loss of income $6,000.00 

Marlborough Combined Venturers 

(Scouts NZ) 

Operating - loss of income $200.00 

Marlborough Golf Club Operating - loss of income $5,000.00 

Marlb-Nelson Marine Radio Operating - loss of income $5,000.00 

Marlborough Water Polo club Operating - loss of income $2,750.00 

Nativity Scout Group Operating - loss of income $1,000.00 

Pine Valley Outdoor Centre Operating - loss of income $2,250.00 

Queen Charlotte Track Inc. Operating - loss of income $3,750.00 

Rainbow Ski Field Inc Operating - loss of income $10,000.00 

Rarangi Golf Club ( Inc) Operating - loss of income $5,000.00 
Renwick Cricket Club Operating - loss of income $2,750.00 

Renwick Rugby Club Incorporated Operating - loss of income $6,500.00 

Special Olympics Marlborough Operating - loss of income $2,963.00 

Springlands Bowling Club Operating - loss of income $2,914.00 

Tokomaru Netball Club Picton Inc Operating - loss of income $2,247.00 

United Basketball Club Operating - loss of income $2,750.00 

Wairau Valley Cricket Club Operating - loss of income $1,625.00 

Waitohi JAB Operating - loss of income $2,500.00 

 


